## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Yorktown Heights Fire District in the Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York, at a meeting held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of October 2024, duly adopted the following resolution, subject to permissive referendum.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE YORKTOWN HEIGHTS FIRE DISTRICT, TOWN OF YORKTOWN, WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO WITHDRAW UP TO \$7,000 FROM THE COMMUNICATION RESERVE FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING 10 PAGERS.

WHEREAS the equipment is necessary for the enhancement of fire communication for the Yorktown Heights Fire District

RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Yorktown Heights Fire District that the District shall purchase pagers and it is further

RESOLVED that the purchase shall be made with monies withdrawn from the Communication Reserve Fund not to exceed the sum of \$7,000 and it is further

RESOLVED that this Resolution is adopted subject to a permissive referendum.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the adoption of this Resolution is subject to permissive referendum pursuant to Section 6-g (4) of the General Municipal Law and shall take effect thirty (30) days after its adoption, unless there shall be filed in the interim with the Fire District Secretary a petition signed and acknowledged or approved in the same manner as a Deed to be recorded by resident tax payers of the District owning taxable real property aggregating at least ¼ of the assessed valuation of all taxable real property of the Fire District as such valuations appear on the latest completed assessment of the Town of Yorktown, protesting against such Resolution and requesting that it be submitted to the qualified electors of the Fire District for their approval.

By order of the Commissioners of the Yorktown Heights Fire District.

Jeanmarie Klaus Secretary Yorktown Heights Fire District 914-962-5561